DELA PEÑA VILLANUEVA, with postal address at No. 14, San 
Jose Norte, Agoo, La Union and collateral address at Block 11, 
Lot 28 Camella Vit, San Francisco 4107, Gen. Trias, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 1, 2025 
amounts to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY TWO 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE PESOS and 16/100 
(P1,142,665.16)  Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest and 
penalty charges but without prejudice to costs, expenses of liti-
gation, notarial fees and all other charges incidental to this fore-
closure sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction

[...]

Trias, 
Province of Cavite, Island of Luzon

Boundaries:
LINE	 DIRECTION	 ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2	 SW	 Road Lot 6, Pcs-04-030836
2-3	 NW	 Lot 81, Block 2, Pcs-04-030836
3-4	 NE	 Lot 83, Block 2, Pcs-04-030836
4-1	 SE	 Lot 79, Block 2, Pcs-04-030836
Area: ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) SQUARE ME-
TERS, more or less

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on 
the said date and time, it shall be held on JANUARY 05, 2026 
without further notice.

[...]

SABOLO, with residence and postal ad-
dress at Block 15, Lot 19, Phase 1, Cybergreens @ Sunrise 
Hills, Brgy. Santiago, Gen. Trias, Cavite (currently occupied by 
Mortgagors), to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
October 3, 2025 amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY NINE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE PESOS and 
37/100 (P769,129.37), Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of 
all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on DECEMBER 
22, 2025 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 o'clock noon